
PHARR-SAN JUAN-ALAMO I.S.D.

TIRES FOR MAINTENANCE AND TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES BID # 17-18-018

BID OPENING: JANUARY 29, 2018 @ 3:30P.M.

TIRES FOR TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES:

Item # 1: Bus/Hancook/11R22.5 /NO DEVIATIONS Quantity: 200 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Hankook RH 37 #3002162 249.00$             49,800.00$             

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Yokohama 108R #10826 292.00$             58,400.00$             

T & W Tire Hankook AH37 or AH12 245.00$             49,000.00$             LOW BID

Item # 2: Bus Hancook/255/70 R22.5/NO DEVIATIONS Quantity: 40 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Hankook TH22 #3002138 231.45$             9,258.00$               

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Yokohoma RY023 #02387 249.00$             9,960.00$               

T & W Tire Hankook AH37 230.60$             9,224.00$               LOW BID

Item # 3: Truck/Firestone/LT265/70 R17/10 Ply Quantity: 40 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Hankook DYNA HT #2001848 129.94$             5,197.60$               TIE  

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Firestone Transforce HT #200156 136.00$             5,440.00$               

T & W Tire Hankook RH12 129.94$             5,197.60$               TIE / AWARDED

Item # 4: Aero Lift/Deestone/8-14.5/(12 Ply) Quantity: 2 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Deestone 6310 58.00$               116.00$                   

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Gladiator QR-15  #GL1942048455 53.65$               107.30$                  LOW BID

T & W Tire Prestone 0902 62.00$               124.00$                   

Item # 5: Backhoe/Goodyear/19.5L-24 Quantity: 2 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Deestone DS8120 339.75$             679.50$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Maxam MS904  #MAX60302 402.36$             804.72$                   

T & W Tire Galaxy EZ Rider 375.00$             750.00$                   

Item # 6: Backhoe/Lande/11L-16 Quantity: 4 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Maxam MS500 #F360801 99.00$               396.00$                  TIE / AWARDED

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Firestone Regency Ind Front #378372 99.00$               396.00$                   TIE  

T & W Tire Zemax F-3 110.00$             440.00$                   

Item # 7: Badboy/Carlisle/13x6.50-6/4.50 Quantity: 4 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Deestone D837 7214 10.50$               42.00$                     LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Gladiator Turf Master 
#GL 1648706653 15.00$               60.00$                     

T & W Tire NB NB

Page 1

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / FEBRUARY 26, 2018



PHARR-SAN JUAN-ALAMO I.S.D.

TIRES FOR MAINTENANCE AND TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES BID # 17-18-018

BID OPENING: JANUARY 29, 2018 @ 3:30P.M.

Item # 8: Badboy/Maxxis/26x12.00-12NHS Quantity: 4 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Deestone D265 7085 45.75$               183.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Hi-Run Turfmaster #WD1144 68.86$               275.44$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 9: Bobcat/Carlisle/12-16.5 (TL) Quantity: 4 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Deestone D311 DS6128 100.00$             400.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Gladiator Skidsteer 
#GL1597122654 121.80$             487.20$                   

T & W Tire Deestone D311 DS6128 110.00$             440.00$                   

Item # 10: Cutter/21x7-12 (16 ply) Quantity: 4 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest NB NB

Southern Tire Mart, LLC NB NB

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 11: Gator/Carlisle/22x 9.50-10 NHS Quantity: 4 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Carlisle 5753N11 68.00$               272.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Carlisle NHS All Trail II #CA55A3N1 85.18$               340.72$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 12: Gator/Carlisle/24x10.50x10 Quantity: 4 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Carlisle 55A3N9 90.00$               360.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Carlisle NHS #CA55A3N9 92.64$               370.56$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 13: Gator/Carlisle/AT22.5x10.00-8 Quantity: 2 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Carlisle 5883B9 73.00$               146.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Carlisle HD Field Trax #CA588389 79.66$               159.32$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 14: Gator/Carlisle/AT25x13-9 Quantity: 2 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Carlisle 588394 93.00$               186.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Carlisle HD Field Trax #CA588394 101.69$             203.38$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Page 2

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / FEBRUARY 26, 2018



PHARR-SAN JUAN-ALAMO I.S.D.

TIRES FOR MAINTENANCE AND TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES BID # 17-18-018

BID OPENING: JANUARY 29, 2018 @ 3:30P.M.

Item # 15: Gator/Carlisle/26x9-12 Quantity: 2 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Carlisle 6P0272 81.00$               162.00$                   

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Gladiator ATV #GL1377602269 48.00$               96.00$                     LOW BID

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 16: Gator/Carlisle/AT22.5x10-8 Quantity: 2 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Carlisle 5883B9 73.00$               146.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Carlisle HD Field Trax #CA588389 79.66$               159.32$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Item #17: Gator/Carlisle/25x12-9 Quantity: 2 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Carlisle 50D3T7 77.75$               155.50$                   

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Titan Turf Trac #T400373 27.78$               55.56$                     LOW BID

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 18: Gator/Carlisle/23x10.50-12 Quantity: 2 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Deestone 7083 38.50$               77.00$                     LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Hi-Run Turf Master
 #WD1044 40.40$               80.80$                     

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 19: Golf Cart/Carlisle/18 x 8.50-8/Turf Quantity: 20 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Deetone 7037 22.25$               445.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Hi-Run SU15 Fairway #WD1052 23.90$               478.00$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 20: Golf Cart/ Carlisle/15 x 6.50-8/Turf Quantity: 2 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Carlisle Turf 5112531 30.75$               61.50$                     

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Carlisle Turf Master #6L03071 27.66$               55.32$                     BID LOW

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 21: Golf Mower/Carlisle/18 x9.50-8/Smooth Quantity: 2  Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Deestone Turf 7040 23.50$               47.00$                     LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Carlisle Turf Master #CA51114131 55.88$               111.76$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Page 3

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / FEBRUARY 26, 2018



PHARR-SAN JUAN-ALAMO I.S.D.

TIRES FOR MAINTENANCE AND TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES BID # 17-18-018

BID OPENING: JANUARY 29, 2018 @ 3:30P.M.

Item # 22: Passenger Vehicle/Firestone/P225/60R16 Speed Rating H Quantity: 4 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Kenda 170055 Mazzini 50.00$               200.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Firestone Champion Fuel Fighter #015607 75.16$               300.64$                   

T & W Tire BFG-Advantage T/A 75.05$               300.20$                   

Item # 23: Passenger Vehicle/Firestone/P235/55 R17 Speed Rating H Quantity: 8 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest 6924590212572 Deestone D265 58.00$               464.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Firestone Champion Fuel Fighter #015641 95.00$               760.00$                   

T & W Tire BFG-Advantage T/A 97.17$               777.36$                   

Item # 24: Riding Mower/Carlisle/24 x 12.00-12 NHS Quantity: 4 Each

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest DS 7051 43.00$               172.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Carlisle Turf Master #CA511409 86.24$               344.96$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 25: Riding Mower/Deestone/16x6.50-8 Quantity: 20 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Deestone D265 7031 18.25$               365.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Carlisle Turf Saver #CA5110951 21.75$               435.00$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 26: Riding Mower/Titan/23 x 10.50-12 NHS Quantity: 2 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Deestone P265 7083 38.50$               77.00$                     LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Carlisle NHS #CA511505 98.43$               196.86$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 27: Sweeper/Hankook/P205/75R14 Quantity: 2 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Vencelli 787 VC 003 45.00$               90.00$                     LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Nexen AH5 #NEX15404 47.18$               94.36$                     

T & W Tire Carlisle Road Trailer 53.60$               107.20$                   

Item # 28: Tractor/Carlisle/25-8.50-14 NHS Quantity: 2 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Carlisle TC 515379 93.00$               186.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Titan NHS Trac #T412379 122.08$             244.16$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Page 4

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / FEBRUARY 26, 2018



PHARR-SAN JUAN-ALAMO I.S.D.

TIRES FOR MAINTENANCE AND TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES BID # 17-18-018

BID OPENING: JANUARY 29, 2018 @ 3:30P.M.

Item # 29: Tractor/Carlisle/14.9-24 Farm Quantity: 2 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Cropmax CM 5621 250.50$             501.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Galaxy Earthpro 45 #Gal540684 302.76$             605.52$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 30: Tractor/Carlisle/15x6.00-6/Turf Quantity: 4 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Deestone D265 7026 13.25$               53.00$                     LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Carlisle Turf Saver #CA5110301 18.81$               75.24$                     

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 31: Tractor/Carlisle/27x8.50-15NHS Quantity: 2 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Deestone D304 6102 55.75$               111.50$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Galaxy Marathoner #GAL102141 111.68$             223.36$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 32: Tractor/Firestone/14.9-28 Quantity: 2 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Galaxy R1 540685 255.75$             511.50$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Galaxy Earthpro 45  #GAL540685 327.72$             655.44$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 33: Tractor/Goodyear/18.4-30 Quantity: 2 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Alliance 32417862 396.50$             793.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Galaxy Earthpro 45 #GAL540567 437.88$             875.76$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 34: Tractor/Titan/41x14.00-20 NHS Quantity: 2 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Carlisle 57000 B3 309.00$             618.00$                   

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Titan NGS #T474323 77.05$               154.10$                  LOW BID

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 35: Tractor/Titan/13.6-16 R3 Quantity: 2 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Cropmaster ATR1-91A 164.25$             328.50$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Titan MultiTrac R-3  #T474381 410.04$             820.08$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Page 5

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / FEBRUARY 26, 2018



PHARR-SAN JUAN-ALAMO I.S.D.

TIRES FOR MAINTENANCE AND TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES BID # 17-18-018

BID OPENING: JANUARY 29, 2018 @ 3:30P.M.

Item # 36: Trailer/Carlisle/7.50-16 Quantity: 40 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Zeemax 1506H1031 65.00$               2,600.00$               LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Supermax M686 #STB-6005 B-SL 69.18$               2,767.20$               

T & W Tire ZeemaxT-1 68.00$               2,720.00$               

Item # 37: Trailer/Carlisle/ST225/75  R15/(6 ply) Quantity: 40 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Carlisle ST 6H01411 57.25$               2,290.00$               

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Duraturn ST #DT5908 50.03$               2,001.20$               LOW BID

T & W Tire Carlisle RTRL 68.00$               2,720.00$               

Item # 38: Trencher/Carlisle/26 x 12.00-12 Lug Quantity: 2 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Deestone R1 5336 69.00$               138.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Carlisle Tru Power #CA523361 118.47$             236.94$                   

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 39: Truck/Bridgestone/245/75R22.5/(14 Ply) Quantity: 4 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Toyom154 548770 235.00$             940.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Bridgestone R268 #000280 295.00$             1,180.00$               

T & W Tire NB NB

Item # 40: Truck/Firestone/LT235/75/R15 (6 Ply) Quantity: 8 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Mazzini 69245902111 77.00$               616.00$                  LOW BID

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Firestone Transforce HT #189837 101.45$             811.60$                   

T & W Tire Hankook RH12 99.07$               792.56$                   

Item # 41: Truck/Firestone/LT265/75 R16 (10 Ply) Quantity: 8 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Hankook 2001812 121.90$             975.20$                  TIE / AWARDED

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Firestone Transforce HT #207602 131.50$             1,052.00$               

T & W Tire Hankook RH12 121.90$             975.20$                   TIE  

Item # 42: Truck/Firestone/LT245/75R16 (10 ply) Quantity: 24 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Hankook 2001614 112.57$             2,701.68$               

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Firestone Transforce HT #189769 112.00$             2,688.00$               LOW BID

T & W Tire Hankook RH12 112.57$             2,701.68$               

Page 6

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / FEBRUARY 26, 2018



PHARR-SAN JUAN-ALAMO I.S.D.

TIRES FOR MAINTENANCE AND TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES BID # 17-18-018

BID OPENING: JANUARY 29, 2018 @ 3:30P.M.

Item # 43: Truck/Firestone/LT245/70 R17 (10 ply) Quantity: 12 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Firestone 191-316 124.00$             1,488.00$               

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Firestone Transforce HT #191316 122.50$             1,470.00$               LOW BID

T & W Tire Hankook RF12 125.42$             1,505.04$               

Item # 44: Truck/Firestone/LT275/65 R18 (10 ply) Quantity: 8 Total

Bidder Brand/Model Unit Price Extension Price Description

Hesselbein Tire Southwest Firestone 207-619 150.00$             1,200.00$               

Southern Tire Mart, LLC Firestone Transforce HT #207619 148.50$             1,188.00$               LOW BID

T & W Tire Hankook RF10 182.92$             1,463.36$               

DEVIATIONS:

Southern Tire Mart, LLC: Line Item # 1-11R22.5- Yokohama 108R #10826

Line # 2: 255/70R22.5-Yokohama RY023 # 02387

Recommendation:  That the Board of Education award  Tires for Maintenance and Transportation Vehicles Bid # 17-18-018 to the lowest

                                  bidder as indicated below: 

ITEMS: TOTAL(S): 

5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18, 19, 12,501.20$                                          

21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 30, 31, 

32, 33, 35, 36, 38, 39, 40 and 41

4, 15, 17, 20, 34, 37, 42, 43 and 44 7,815.48$                                             

1, 2 and 3 63,421.60$                                          

10 No Bid

Total: 83,738.28$                                          

Larry Doeppenschmidt CTSBS / Director of Purchasing Emily Garza / Purchasing Director

Charged Budgeted Account Numbers:   199  131301

Seventy-three (73) Vendors Received Invitation to download

Ten (10) Vendors Downloaded Bid Specifications

Three (3) Vendor Submitted Bid

Zero (0) No Bid

Zero (0) Non-responsive / Non-conforming

BIDDER(S):

Hesselbein Tire Southwest

Southern Tire Mart, LLC 

(Columbia, MS

T & W Tire

(Pharr, TX)

(Mission, TX)

Page 7

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / FEBRUARY 26, 2018


